## kelmanncares

A FOUNDATION for FAMILIES

## 2022 YEAR IN REVIEW



The Kelmann Cares Foundation puts Wisconsin families first by awarding grants to:

- local fire departments for essential safety equipment;
- community organizations for programming that benefits local families.

\$32,990

TOTAL FUNDS RAISED BY KELMANN CARES FOUNDATION \$33,015

TOTAL FUNDS
GIVEN BY KELMANN
CARES TO COMMUNITY

100%

OF FUNDS DONATED OR REINVESTED BACK INTO THE FOUNDATION TO FURTHER THE MISSION IN 2023

11

## ORGANIZATIONS RECEIVED FUNDING

- MILWAUKEE METRO HOCKEY
- · EASTERSEALS
- · GREATER MKE FIRE AND POLICE PIPES AND DRUMS
- · NATIONAL FALLEN FIREFIGHTERS FNDN
- · IGNITE THE SPIRIT
- PRO. FIREFIGHTERS OF WI CHARITABLE FOUNDATION
- PROFESSIONAL FIREFIGHTERS OF WI HONOR GUARD
- · COPS AND KIDS
- · TELLY STRONG

\$19,500

TOTAL FUNDS
GIVEN TO COMMUNITY
ORGANIZATIONS

TOTAL FUNDS

GIVEN TO LOCAL

FIRE DEPARTMENTS

LOCAL

SOUTH MILWAUKEE

WAUWATOSA

• PEWAUKEE

· CALEDONIA

- ·WATERTOWN

**FIRE DEPARTMENTS** 

RECEIVED FUNDING

- FRANKLIN
- BELGIUM
- · NEW BERLIN
- MERTON
- · HARTLAND
- · VILLAGE OF WAUKESHA

"We were able to purchase hand lanterns thanks to the Kelmann Cares Foundation grant. This is a benefit to our department, as the safety of our personnel is huge priority. These hand lanterns will be a big part of improving our safety, and help us better serve the citizens and visitors of the Village of Waukesha."

ANDREW STOLLDORFT, ASSISTANT FIRE CHIEF/FIRE INSPECTOR
VILLAGE OF WAUKESHA FIRE DEPARTMENT

(\$)

40

2022 SPONSORS AND DONORS \$903.75

AVERAGE 2022 DONATION \$74,192

TOTAL FUNDS DONATED IN KELMANN CARES HISTORY (2020-2022)

"Since 2019, Kelmann Cares Foundation has partnered with Easterseals Southeast Wisconsin to support services for people and families with disabilities through special events, generous financial donations, and countless volunteer hours on repairs at our facilities. We are grateful for their unwavering support and could not do the work we do without them."

STACY ALAUF, COMMUNITY ENGAGEMENT MANAGER
EASTERSEALS SOUTHEAST WISCONSIN